AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL February 19, 2019, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting February 5, 2019

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 2 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning tracts of land containing 39.71 acres from RS-1A (Single Family Residential), RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential), GB (General Business) and HB (Highway Business) to HB (Highway Business) located at 0 Campbell Lane, presently owned by Bale of Kentucky Family Limited

Partnership with Menards, Inc. as contract vendee

2. Municipal Order No. 2019 – 26

Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Randal Cochran to the position of Parks Facility Maintainer – Senior in the Cemetery Division of the Parks and Recreation Department (Filed 02/08/2019, 12:30 p.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2019 – 27

Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2019-41 for auditing services from Mountjoy Chilton Medley CPAs & Advisors, LLP of Louisville, Kentucky beginning with Fiscal Year 2018/2019 and extending through Fiscal Year 2022/2023 (Filed 02/13/2019, 10:00 a.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2019 – 28 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2019-44 for rehabilitation to the Parker Bennett outdoor courts and replacement fencing from Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the total amount of \$169,438.51 (Filed 02/13/2019, 10:00 a.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 29 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2019-33 for 5. McLellan Road widening project from Scotty's Contracting & Stone, LLC of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$156,499.05 (Filed 02/13/2019, 10:00 a.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 30 Municipal Order correcting an original KRS 81.045 filing related to Ordinance No. BG80-43 and adopting a modern and accurate legal description of territory previously annexed by ordinance (Filed 02/06/2019, 10:00 a.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 31 Municipal Order correcting an original KRS 81.045 filing related to Ordinance No. BG80-47 and adopting a modern and accurate legal description of territory previously annexed by ordinance (Filed 02/06/2019, 10:00 a.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 32 Municipal Order waiving fees related to the use of Circus Square Park by SKy Science Festival, Inc. for the SKy Science Festival on April 26 and 27, 2019 (Filed 02/07/2019, 2:30 p.m.) Municipal Order No. 2019 – 33 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of a grant from New American Economy and Welcoming America through the Gateways for Growth Challenge grant in the amount of \$12,500 (Filed 02/13/2019, 8:15 a.m.) 10. Ordinance No. BG2019 - 3 ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE (First Reading) Ordinance rezoning a portion of a tract of land containing 0.23

acre from RM-4 (Multi-Family Residential) to GB (General Business) located at 0 Campbell Lane, presently owned by Sandra Stewart, with Buckhead Kitchen & Bar LLP c/o Caitlin

Davis as contract vendee (Filed 02/11/2019, 1:15 p.m.)

11. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 4 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE REZONING REAL ESTATE

Ordinance rezoning a tract of land containing 9.9035 acres from AG (Agriculture) to LI (Light Industrial) located at 0 Three Springs Road, presently owned by Christian Life Center, with Golden Flower, LLC c/o Richard Feldman as contract vendee (Filed 02/11/2019, 1:15 p.m.)

12. Ordinance No. BG2019 – 5 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE RELATING TO BUDGET AMENDMENT Ordinance approving Amendment Number Two to the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year 2019 (Filed 02/12/2019, 10:00 a.m.)

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

March 5, 2019

ADJOURNMENT